The maximum exposure to credit risk at Statement of Financial Position date in relation to each
class of recognised financial asset is represented by the carrying amount of those assets as
indicated in the Statement of Financial Position.  There are no concentrations of credit risk.

Credit risk is managed and reviewed regularly by the company. It arises from exposures to
customers as well as through deposits with financial institutions.

The company monitors the credit risk by actively assessing the rating quality and liquidity of
counterparties:

> Deposits with any one counterparty can not exceed 40% of total funds on deposit.

Trade receivables balance at 30 June 2010 and 30 June 2009 do not include any counterparties
with external credit ratings, with the exception of CSR Limited which is rated BBB+.

BSES manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring adequate cash
reserves are available.

> Only deposit taking institutions with a rating of 'AA-' or better, and supported by the Federal
Government guarantee are utilised.

48

49

BSES Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2010

Note 20 Financial instruments (continued)

(g) Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

2010 2009
$'000 $'000

Change in profit
-   Increase in interest rates by 1% 247   234
-   Decrease in interest rates by 1% (247)   (234)
Change in equity
-   Increase in interest rates by 1% 247   234
-   Decrease in interest rates by 1% (247)   (234)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.

As at 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate,
with all other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

BSES has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at the
Statement of Financial Position date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on
current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Note 21 Commitments

Capital commitments
There were no capital expenditure commitments at as at 30 June 2010.